Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: City of Frisco Contract No. 10104-09
6101 Frisco Square Blvd. Contract: Interlocal Agreement, Construction,
Frisco, TX 75034 Operation and Use of Animal Shelter
City of Frisco

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

ltem #1 The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2024, through and including
September 30, 2025, at the rate below.

Item #2 Total Amount for fiscal year 2025: $566,437.00
ltem #3 Force Majeure: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other party, nor be deemed to have defaulted

under or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this
Agreement, when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected
party’s reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot
or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement; or
national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a “Force Majeure Event”). A party whose performance
is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time the
occurrence is expected to continue and shall use diligent efforts to end the failure or delay and minimize

the effects of such Force Majeure Event.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 18 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. , to be effective on October 1, 2024.

ACCEPTED BY:

(Dt SN

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Wesley S. Pierson Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: City Manager TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: November 5, 2024 DATE:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

O] N| O] O | W[N] =

Al Al al al ]l el a2l
O N| O] | AW N =|O

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2006-891-09-26

2007-1133-12-18

2008-888-10-14

2009-923-11-02

2011-005-01-03

2011-685-09-19

2013-014-01-07

2014-313-06-09

2014-994-12-15

2016-021-01-04

2017-098-02-13

2017-828-10-09

2018-1000-11-19

2019-737-09-09

2021-247-03-22

2021-1062-10-25

2022-1054-10-03

2023-1102-11-06

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

Amendment to First Amended ILA

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated, Added Force Majeure




